@ HITACHI LIST NO. 0530

ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

M 235mm CIRCULAR SAW 1987-11-30
Model PSU-9 PSU-9(H)




A

PARTS . PSU-9(E4)
';ﬁ:‘:‘ Code No, ~ Part Name O'ty ' Hem.atks
1 —_ Safaty Cover 1 See alternative parts
2 9614052 Return Spring 1
3 985004 Baaring lL.id 3
4 | 949322 | FlatHd, Screw M4 x 10 3 . {10 pes.)
5 —_ Washer {(A) 1 See alternative parts
6 — ~ Saw Balde 1 See alternative parts
7. | 981407Z | Washer (B) - 1 7
¥ 8 | 949457 Spring Lock Washer _ 1 for M8 (10 pes.}
9 849760 Hexagon Socket Hd, Bolt M8 x 25 1 {10 pes.}
10 9614042 Gear Cover 1
" 9614392 | Cushion 1
12 | 949347 Machine Screw M8 x 30 1 {10 pes.)
13 | 939470 Bali Bearing {6000VVCM PS-L) 1
14 — Spindle Gear Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
16 | 961413 Tapping Screw ps X 65 2 ‘
17 985003 Bearing Holder T
18 | 939231 Ball Bearing {6203VVCM) 1
119 | 249333 | FlatHe. Screw M5 x 14 4 {10 pes.}
20 | 939220 | Ball Bearing (6200VVCM) 1
21 — Armature 1 See alternative parts
23 — Name Plate 1
24 | 939514 Washer 1
25 | 939494 Ball Bearing {6202VVCM) 1
26 | 946362 Bearing Lock 1
27 931554, Tapping Screw D5 x 50 2
28 | 950585 | HITACHI Label 1
29 — Pillar Terminai L See alternative parts
30 — Noise Suppressor 1 See alternative parts
32 9614082 Handle Cover 1 _
33 e Brush Cap 2 Sae aiternative parts
34 | 995044 Carbon Brush 2 (2 pes.}
35 — Brush Holder 2 See alternative parts
36 | 949368 Slotted Hd, Set Scrow M4 x 10 2 till 10, 1985 (10 pos.}
3| 3sa | 938477 Hexagon Socket Hd. Set Screw M5 x B 2 since 11, 1985
37 956384 Tapping Scraw D4 x 20 2
38 949423 Spring Lock Washer 9 for M4 {10 pes.)
39 e Cover Plate . 1 See alternative parts
40A —— Bearing Bushing 1 See alternative parts N
41A — Hoﬁsing Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
4z | 958705 Tapping Screw D4'x 25 5
43 — Switch 1 Seo alternative parts
44 — Cord Armor 1 Sea alternative ports
45 s Connector {50092) 2 See alternative parts
46 — Choke Coil 1 ‘See alternative parts
47 | 960266 | Cord Clip 1
48 | 954004 Tapping Screw D4x16 2
49 — Stator Ass'y 1| includes 50. See alternative parts
50 | 958032 | - Brush Terminal 2.
51 | 9614012 | Fan Guide _ 1.
53 961400 - Haxagon. Socket Hd, Tapping Screw DS x 701 2
54 am Interna) Wire 1 See alternative parts
B5 — Connector {50091} 1 Seg altarnative parts "
56 { 9614122 Sida Handle 1




-

PARTS: PSU-9(E4)
I;:: Code No. Part Name Qty Remarks
57 | 949394 Wing Bolt M6 x 10 2 {10 pcs.)
B8 | 949313 Wing Nut M6 1 {10 pes.)
59 | 949432 Washer - 1 for M6 {10 pcs.}
60 | 946228 | U-Nut M8 1
61 o Base Ass'y 1 See alternative parts
62 | 945423 Set Bolt 1
63 | 267414Z | Cover 1
64 | 961436 Washer {B} 1
65 —_— Con;d 1 See alternative parts
67A - Bolt MG x 10 2 See alternative parts {10 pes.)
68 | 949556 Nut M6 1 {10 pes.)
69 | 942808 Bolt M6 x 20 1
7 9614102 | Bolt M8 1
72 —-— Riving Knifa 1 See alternativa parts
73 | 949215 Machine Screw M4axs 1 {10 pes,)
74 500330 Clamp Bar 1
75 | 949340 | . Flat Hd. Screw MG x 16 1 {10 pcs.)
76 9614112 Calmp Nut 1 )
77 949433 Washer 1 for M3 {10 pes.)
78 —_ Tube (D) 2 See alternative parts
79 — Terminal 1 See alternative parts
80 —_— Distance Washer K Sea alternative parts
81 —_— Nut M5 1 Sae alternative parts
82 —_ Machina Scrow M5 x 16 1 See alternative parts
83 _ Spindie {B} 1 | . See alternative parts
84 e Gear 8} iR See alternative parts
85 s Feather Koy 2 See alternativa parts
88 — C-Type Retaining Ring 1 See alternative parts
ALTERNATIVE PARTS -
',t::_‘ Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 | 9614312 | Safety Cover 1| forEurope
9614322 Safety Cover . 1
5A| 961440Z | - Washer (A) Ass'y 1 bore size 35 mm till 4, 1981 includes 5B, 80
58 | 9614432 Washer (A} 1 bore size 35 mm since 5, 1981
9614272 | Washer (A) 1 bore size 30 mm
861428Z | Washer (A} 1 bora size 16 mm
6 500321 Combination Saw Blade 235 mm 1 bore size 35 mm
500333 Combination Saw Blade ‘235 mm 1 bore size 30 mm
BOO363 Combination Saw Blade 235 mm 1 bores ize 16 mm
500369 Carbids Tipped Saw Blade 235 mm 1 bore size 30 mm for Denmark
9614372 Carbide Tipped Saw Blade 240 mm 1 bora siza 30 mm for F.R. Germany /
i
14 9614292 Spindle Gear Ass;y .
14A | 961448 Spindle Gear Ass'y (B} 14 includas 83, B4, BS, BG for Netherlands, Indonesia

&




~ ALTERNATIVE PARTS PSU-9(E4)
1;,’: Coda No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
21 961417C | Armature 110V~115V 1
961417D| Armature 120V~127V 1
961417E Armature 220V ~230V 1
9681417F Armature 240V 1
961417H Armature 240v 1 for UK,
961417) Armature 1oV 1 for U.K.
961417G Armature 220V 1 for 8, Africa, Europe
L3
29 9383072 Pillar Terminal 1
30 5002582 Noisa Suppressor 1 for 8. Africa
500262Z Noise Suppressor 1
s Tor UK., F. R, Germany, Italy, France, Netherlands,
30A| 930030 Noise Suppressor 1 N.Z. Denmark, Swadex. Au;‘trria. Norway
33| 940540 | BrushCap
937949 Brush Cap for Austria
35 980487 Brush Holder
937948: Brush Holder for Austria
38A| 9614022 | Cover Plate 1
[ 398 9614442 Tail Cover 1 for Hong Kong
40A| 981443 Bearing Bushing 1
43A) 9614232 Hfusing Ass'y 1 includes 35, 36A
9614252 Housing Ass'y 1 inludes 35, 36A for Austria
961445 Housing Ass'y {for Safety Switch) 1 includes 35, 36A
43A[ 981532 Doubls Pole Switch (Pillar Type) 3 w/lock
43A| 981533 Double Pole Switch (Pillar Type} 1 w/o lock
43 9618102 Double Pole Switch 1 Safety Lock Type
y 44 | . 940778 Card Armor D10.7 1
9580482 | Cord Armor ' D8.2 1
45| 959141 | Connector (50092) ) 2 {10 pes.}
-
46 | 9614222 | Choke Coil 7 i
49 961416C Stator Ass'y 110V~115V 1 includes 50
9681416D | Stator Ass’y 120V~127V | % includes 50
961416E Stator Ass’y 220V ~230V 1 includes 50
961416F Stator Ass'y 240V 1 includes 50
961416M| Stator Ass'y 240V 1. for U.K, includes 50
961416K Stator Ass'y 110V 1 for U,K, includes 50
2961416H Stator Ass'y 220V~230V 1 forN.Z,, ftaly, F.R, Germany, Netherlands
961416L | Stator Ass'y 220V ~230V 1 for §, Africa, France, Denmark, Sweden, Austria, Norway
54 981589 Internal Wire for 8. Africa
9614212 Internal Wire 1 for Finland
E]
55 959140 Connector {50091) 1 {10 pes.)




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

PSU-9(E4)

Htem .
No. | Cede No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
61A | 961433Z Base Ass'y 1 includes 57, 58, 59, 69, 81, 82 for Europa
61 9614352 Base Ass'y 1 includes 57, 58, 59, 69
65 | 5002142 | Cord 110v~127V | 1 for Asia {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002012 Cord 220V~240V 1 for Asia {Cord Armor D10.7}
5002452 | Cord 1 for Syria {Cord Armor D10.7}
5002342 Cord 1 for Europe {Cord Armor DB.2}
'500223Z | Cord 1 | forSingapore {Cord Armor D10.7)
5002262 Cord 1 for Australia (Cprd Armor D8.2)
500396Z | Cord 1 w/o plug for UK, {Cord Armor D8.2}
5002372 Cord 1 w/fo plug for S.Africa {Cord Armor 8.2)
5002362 Cord- 1 ] forN.2 {Cord Armor D8.2)
67A 8961452 Bolt M6 x 10 2 w/Flange {10 pes.)
72 500314 Riving Knife 1
) 961447 Riving Knifa 1 for Netherlands
bt
78 981373 Tube (D}
78A | 261820 Tube (D) . for N.2.
79 | 9614192 | Terminal 1
983504 Terminal 1 for Netherlands
80 9614422 Distance Washer 1 since 5, 1981
3
81 949555 Nut M5 1 for Europe {10 pcs.)
B2 949239 Machine Screw M5 x 16 1 for Europe {10 pcs.}
83 961449 Spindle {B) 1 for Netherlands, Indonesia
84 { 961450 Gear (B) 1 for Netherfands, Indonesia
85 961451 Feather Key 2 For Netherlands, Indonasia
86 939546 C-Type Retaining Ring 1 for D18 shaft for Netherlands, Indonesia {10 pes.}
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
];la::' Code No. Part Name Qty Remarks
500{ 958067 Wranch 1
E014 961453 Guide 1 i
502| 872422 Hexagon Bar Wrench 6 mm 1




OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

PSU-9{E4)
i,t?:' Code No. | / Part. Name Q'ty Remarks o
9614382 Dust Collector Set- . 1 for F.R, Germany
500376 Carbide-Tipped Saw Blade 235 mm 1 bore size 16 mm .
) *

&

()

¢




